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beef bayonettes - Ryan Elson Deacon Blues - Kenny Pierson

Derek Carr QB NO 11 567 33.35 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 609 35.82 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 708 41.65 * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 522 30.71 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 440 2588 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 387 2276 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 329 1935 * David Montgomery RB DET 9 287 16.88 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 381 2241 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 362 2129 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 311 1829 * Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 539 31.71 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 325 19.12 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 223 1312 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 310 1824 * Justin Tucker K BAL 13 295 1735 *
New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 268 15.76 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 178 10.47 *
Will Levis QB TEN 7 228 1341 Joe Flacco QB CLE 5 232 13.65
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 7 189 11.12 Dorian Thompson-RobiQB CLE 5 68 4.00

Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 164 9.65 Bailey Zappe QB NE 11 173 10.18

Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 268 15.76 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 207 12.18
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 297 17.47 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 151 8.88
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 310 18.24 Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 258 15.18
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 245 14.41 Josh Downs WR IND 11 229 13.47
Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 126 7.41 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 309 18.18
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 204 12.00 Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 147  8.65
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 132 7.76 Christian Watson WR GB 6 132 7.76
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 284 16.71 Evan Engram TE JAX 9 342 20.12
Matt Gay K IND 11 329 19.35 Houston Texans D/ISTHOU 7 207 12.18
Birds of Pray - Dave Cole Indiana Noles - Scott Johnson

Jared Goff QB DET 9 629 37.00 * Sam Howell QB WAS 14 574 33.76 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 566 33.29 * Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 588 34.59 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 216 1271 * James Cook RB BUF 13 354 20.82 *
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 307 18.06 * Antonio Gibson RB  WAS 14 211 1241  *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 383 2253 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 361 21.24 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 414 2435 * Chris Olave WR NO 11 312 1835 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 299 1759 * Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 454 26.71 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 366 2153 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 321 18.88 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 284 16.71 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 184 10.82 *
C.J. Beathard QB JAX 9 55 3.24 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 577 33.94
Taylor Heinicke QB ATL 11 131 7.71 Kyle Trask QB TB 5 0 0.00
Bryce Young QB CAR 7 377 22.18 Devon Achane RB MIA 10 279 16.41
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 223 13.12 Damien Harris RB BUF 13 34 2.00
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 184 10.82 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 150 8.82
Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 171 10.06 Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 206 12.12
Drake London WR ATL 11 259 15.24 Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 84 494
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 335 19.71 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 289 17.00

T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 317 18.65 D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 291 17.12
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 194 1141 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 329 19.35
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 322 18.94 Brandon McManus K JAX 9 310 18.24
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL 11 169 9.94 Cincinnati Bengals DISTCIN 7 163  9.59
DD Back Boobies - Russ Royer No Fly Zone - Eric Wells

Nick Mullens QB MIN 13 173 10.18 * Josh Allen QB BUF 13 739 4347 *
Tyrod Taylor QB NYG 13 193 1135 * Jordan Love QB GB 6 637 37.47 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 350 2059 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 364 2141 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 318 18.71 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 309 18.18 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 376 2212 * Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 80 471 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 286 16.82 * DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 300 17.65 *
Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 200 11.76 * Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 314 1847 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 249 1465 * Harrison Butker K KC 10 308 18.12 *
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 185 10.88 * Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 11 183 10.76  *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 341 20.06 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 627 36.88
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 488 28.71 Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 336 19.76
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 268 15.76 Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 553 32.53
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 532 31.29 Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 102  6.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 5 35 2.06 Brian Robinson Jr. RB  WAS 14 297 17.47
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 188 11.06 Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 304 17.88
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 404 23.76 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 294 17.29
Tank Dell WR HOU 7 219 12.88 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 209 12.29
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 176 10.35 Rashee Rice WR KC 10 293 17.24
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 240 14.12 Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 5 218 12.82
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 307 18.06 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 317 18.65
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 208 12.24 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 242 14.24
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Pitch Black - Chris Monday

Justin Fields
Aidan O'Connell
Alvin Kamara
Rachaad White
Zamir White
Davante Adams
D.J. Moore

Evan McPherson
San Francisco 49ers
Joshua Dobbs
Jimmy Garoppolo
Easton Stick

P.J. Walker
Deshaun Watson
Cam Akers

Josh Jacobs

Nico Collins
Elijah Moore
Michael Thomas
Daniel Carlson
Seattle Seahawks

QB
QB

RB

RB

RB

WR
WR
K

CHI
LV
NO
B
Lv
Lv
CHI
CIN

DIST SF

QB

QB

QB

QB

QB

RB

RB

WR
WR
WR
K

MIN
LV
LAC
CLE
CLE
MIN
LV
HOU
CLE
NO
LV

D/IST SEA

Skins - Matt Smith

Jalen Hurts
Desmond Ridder
Breece Hall
Devin Singletary
Brandon Aiyuk
Amari Cooper
Mike Evans
Jake Moody
Detroit Lions
Tommy DeVito
Aaron Rodgers
Zach Wilson
Dalvin Cook
D'Onta Foreman
Miles Sanders
Jamaal Williams
Odell Beckham Jr.
Jerry Jeudy
Mike Williams
George Kittle
Greg Joseph

QB
QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

D/ST DET

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB

NYG
NYJ
NYJ
BAL
CHI
CAR
NO
BAL
DEN
LAC
SF
MIN
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Stampede - Jeff Longshore

Jake Browning
Kyler Murray

Joe Mixon
Jonathan Taylor
Ja'Marr Chase
Michael Pittman Jr.
Dallas Goedert
Jason Sanders
Philadelphia Eagles
Joe Burrow

Sam Ehlinger
Gardner Minshew I
Anthony Richardson
Chase Brown

Zack Moss

D'Andre Swift
Marquise Brown
Zay Flowers

Tee Higgins

Puka Nacua
Pittsburgh Steelers

QB
QB
RB

CIN
ARI
CIN
IND
CIN
IND
PHI
MIA

D/ST PHI

QB
QB
QB
QB
RB

CIN
IND
IND
IND
CIN
IND
PHI
ARI
BAL
CIN
LAR

DIST PIT

7
14

690
393
463
294
338
304
375
217
160
191

289

144
168
132
144
202

274
227

297
284
399
236
371
354
200
271
154
344

447
119

272
331
188
292
177
434
182

26.41
17.06
21.76
24.71
7.65
22.35
23.71
17.18
13.76
23.59
9.53
8.94
3.94
10.24
5.12
17.18
21.41
11.59
7.65
13.29
9.88

40.59
23.12
27.24
17.29
19.88
17.88
22.06
12.76
9.41
11.24
0.00
17.00
571
8.47
9.88
7.76
8.47
11.88
4.00
16.12
13.35

17.47
16.71
23.47
13.88
21.82
20.82
11.76
15.94

9.06
20.24

0.00
26.29

7.00

541
16.00
19.47
11.06
17.18
10.41
25.53
10.71
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Wolverines - Jerry Creason

Mason Rudolph
Geno Smith
James Conner
Austin Ekeler
CeeDee Lamb
Tyler Lockett
Trey McBride
Jason Myers
Baltimore Ravens
Tyler Huntley
Lamar Jackson
Brock Purdy
Khalil Herbert
Alexander Mattison

QB
QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

PIT
SEA
ARI
LAC
DAL
SEA
ARI
SEA

D/ST BAL

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB

Rhamondre StevensonRB

Jakobi Meyers
Courtland Sutton
Jaylen Waddle
Chris Boswell
Nick Folk
Cleveland Browns

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

WR
WR
WR
K
K

BAL
BAL
SF
CHI
MIN
NE
Lv
DEN
MIA
PIT
TEN

D/ST CLE

6
5
14
5
7
5

90
498
310
296
576
282
267
327
283

637
614
186
231
239
301
252
273
280
269
283

5.29
29.29
18.24
17.41
33.88
16.59
15.71
19.24
16.65

2.94
37.47
36.12
10.94
13.59
14.06
17.71
14.82
16.06
16.47
15.82
16.65
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